
Leonberger Club of America Results
Friday 5/9/2025
Beginner Puppy - Dawn Hitchcock, Judge

 Dogs
BOS#410 Salem Von Alpensee 'Salem' - Tammy Deller & Alida Greendyk

#413 ForeverGreen's Katahdin 'Baxter' - Susan Cipolla & Steve Cipolla
#416 ForeverGreens Kodiak 'Bear' - Sarah Mahoney

 Bitches
BOS#411 Mountain Shade Promise To Be Dazzling 'Clara' - Erin Wheeler & Barb Jones

#412 Forevergreens Kahluah’s Fiery Nessa 'Nessa' - Adela Ignat
#414 Mountain Shade Moonlight Through The Pines 'Georgie' - Erin Wheeler & Barb & Walt Jones
#415 Slayer von Alpense 'Buffy' - Stephanie Goldin

Conformation - Dawn Hitchcock, Judge
Regular
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

1st#15 Hillhaven When Irish Eyes Are Smilimg 'Magner' - Airi Calhoun
2nd#17 Panthera's One Too Many 'Rowdy' - Virginia Bartholomay & Gary Butterfield
3rd#11 Ryker von Alpensee 'Bash' - Kara Kaer
4th#13 Renfield von Alpensee 'Hermann Munster' - Rebecca Gordon

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
1st#19 Invictus Of Ravens & Rooks VHMA 'Corvus' - Megan Currier
2nd#21 Good Life's Honorable Sir Mouse FITB 'Mouse' - Michael Bloink & Kristin Bloink

12 mos & under 15 mos Dogs
1st#25 Qantas Von Alpensee 'Qantas' - Julie Little
2nd#27 Deryl Grande Leonis Team 'Prince' - Claire Behrends
3rd#29 Quattro von Alpensee 'Kevin' - Joanne Loeffler & Alida Greendyk
4th#23 TippingPoint's Hideaway Dream 'Archie' - Robert Verbarg

15 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
1st#33 Olaf Von Alpensee 'Kaiser' - Conny Becker
2nd#31 Osiris Von Alpensee 'Louie' - Corrine Fuentes

Novice Dogs
1st WD/BOW#37 JDLeos Galaxy Class Jean-Luc's Number One 'Riker' - Laura Sadowski & Bill Munyan

Amateur Owner Handler Dogs
1st#35 Pongo von Alpensee CGC VHMA 'Oakley' - Sarah Kilburn

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
1st BBE#39 Masonhaus Made In America 'Zaren' - Karen Stickel

American Bred Dogs
1st RWD#43 Conquest's Fly Me To The Moon 'Frank' - Patricia A Smith
2nd#41 Siempre Sarita Are You Going to Kiss Me or Not  'Jorah' - Millie Ramos-Rothermel
3rd#45 Kalahari's One More Chance 'Koda' - Ciara Miller

Open Dogs
#53 New Castles Superman 'Superman' - Morgan Avila
#55 Anchor Creek's Happy As A Clam 'Bosey' - David Schlosser
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1st#49 Newcastle's Heaven Can Wait 'Theo' - Patricia A Smith
2nd#47 Lieutenant von Alpansee 'Jagger' - Tim Izant & Lisa Izant & Alida Greendyk
3rd#51 Von Beauregard Herz Amour Forever Green Syrax 'Syrax' - Adela Ignat & Maria Chiselko

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Amber Zielona Cieszynianka 'Amber' - Virginia Bartholomay

1st#10 Water's Edge Cent from Heaven Mathilde 'Tilly' - Susan Herman & Scot Herman & Brigitte Stoll Yanick

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
1st#16 Ex Animo's Time the Fiery Phoenix 'Sierra' - Heide Geiger-Winings & Gerri Songer
2nd#14 Invictus Fae Dream VHMP 'Ellie' - Megan Currier & Natalia Banadyga

12 mos & under 15 mos Bitches
#22 Heart of a Lion Razzmatazz Z Leonkovho R 'Razzy' - Julia Grandt
#24 Leon Sangreal Destiny's Isle of Skye 'Skye' - Tammy Finley

1st#28 Uladana Unora Lady Of Pelgrims Ring 'Unika' - Karen Stickel
2nd#26 Redwood Trail Kentucky Oaks 'Teton' - Sandy Pearsall & Sandy Beggs
3rd#20 Diwa Grande Leonis Team 'Donka' - Nicole Baker
4th#18 Maple Wood Favorite Gem by Cru-Ley 'Ruby' - Michele Cohen

15 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
1st RWB#34 Smokey Mountain's Delightful Star of the East STR CGC TKN 'Rose' - Susan Cipolla & Steve Cipolla & Lisa Hodgkiss &

Kingman Hodgkiss & C Turpin 2nd#32 Brywood's Dream Continuation 'Denali' - Angel Mozeleski & Marta McHale
3rd#30 Smokey Mountain's December Dawn STR CGC TKN 'Tilly' - Susan Cipolla & Steven Cipolla & Christina Turpin

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
1st#36 ForeverGreens Nicollet 'Nikky' - Sarah Mahoney

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
1st#42 Tempest Mischievous Meena 'Meena' - Kirsten Dodge
2nd#38 Good Life's Highway Tune 'Letty' - Amy Garabedian & Nicholas Brown
3rd#40 Northwoods Beatific Joyous Trek At Last 'Etta James' - Nadine Love-Filer

American Bred Bitches
1st#44 Bluebonnet's Treasure Of The Checkered Flag Danica 'Danica' - Wendy Jones & Harrison Jones

Open Bitches
1st WB#46 Newcastle's Heaven Sent 'Celeste' - Patricia A Smith
2nd#50 Effen Flower Bory Cysterskie 'Penelope' - Nicole Baker
3rd#48 Shadygrove's Begin a New Ballad BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FITB 'Lyric' - Amy Garabedian & Nicholas Brown

Non-regular
Veteran Dogs
#59 GCHG Lowenhohle's Magical Phalin Perrin THDN CGC 'Perrin' - Sue Turbow

1st AOM#65 Winterz Von Alpensee 'Sulley' - Sunny Simpson
2nd#61 CH Cu Leone's Dueling Banjos NDD RI FDC THD CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITB 'Lenny' - Stephanie Lucero & James Lucero

Veteran Bitches
1st#52 Leos By The Sea Rose Among The Thorns 'Frannie' - Erin Wheeler & Barb Jones & Mary Davidson & Debbie Butler-Miller

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs
#63 GCHS Water's Edge A Grand Cru by Lowen CGC ATT FITG TKI THD NDD 'Cru' - Andrea Dadigan
#69 GCHS Skyewood American Palisade By Adlihtam 'Kristof' - Tiffanie Coe & Mara Coe
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#71 GCH Bludrift's Hot U Can't Touch This 'Keegan' - Mary Monahan & Michael Monahan
#73 GCH Godzilla Bear from Castle 'Titan' - Diana Moe & Richard Moe
#75 GCHB Masonhaus Gonna go Huntin' Tonight BN RA CGC TKN 'Utah' - Tina Winkler & Lori Rizzo & Karen Stickel
#83 CH Maple Wood Full Circle Marzen By Cru CGC 'Marz' - Andrea Dadigan
#85 CH Baldr von Alpensee CGC RN 'Baldr' - Thompson Atwood & Cindy Atwood
#87 GCHB Lowenhohle's Amazing Neuer Anfang SCNE SIN SBN SHDN CGC CCA ATT 'Fang' - Amanda Pennington & Clarissa
McInturf & Julie Cramer#89 GCH Quen Star Sagitta Habibi Osiris for Live Free CGC TKN FDC 'Mica' - Jane Hunt-Brackett

AOM#91 GCH Live Oak's Commodore Yeti 'Yeti' - Constance Kent
#93 GCH Willow Tree Basil Hayden FDC CGC TKN ATT 'Hayden' - Karen Albers
#95 GCH Willow Tree Breckenridge Well Worth the Wait BN RA THDX TKN CGCU 'Mayteus' - Elayne Swift
#97 GCH Ex Animo's Nachtkoenig Taliesin BCAT CGCA CGCU AT 'Taliesin' - Pamela Isaacson &  Robert Isaacson & Heide
Geiger-Wining#99 GCH Lowenhohle's Zig Zag The American Outlaw TKN 'Jesse James' - Laurie Taylor
#101 GCH Shady Grove's Chasing Angel Wings BN RE FDC ACT1 ACT1J CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG 'Clarence' - Annie
Barnett#103 Ex Animo's Parade of Dreams CGC 'Odin' - Todd Erickson & Heide Geiger-Winings

SD#105 GCH Shady Grove's Brave Spirit 'Billy B' - Virginia Bartholomay & Gary Butterfield
BOB#107 Corleone Navigator At Kalizmar 'Neville' - Lee Studholme C/O Sunny Simpson & Miss K Rushby

#109 Levis-Sundance Zielona Cieszynianka 'Sundance' - Shelly Mabbs & Ginny Bartholomay
#111 GCH Zachary Der Deutsche Kaiser Bory Cysterskie 'Zachary' - Diana Moe & Richard Moe
#113 GCHS Tempest Celtic Knot CGC 'Arden' - Mary Monahan & Michael Monahan

Best of Breed Bitches
AOM#58 CH Qadira von Alpensee 'Jovie' - Alida Greendyk

#60 CH Magnolia's Cinco De Mayo Dance The Night Away 'Star' - Amy Sheehan & Jacquelyn Brooks
#62 GCHB Lowenhohle's Entirely Enticing CGC CGCA 'Lani' - Sue Turbow & Julie Schaffert & Sophie Schaffert
#64 GCH Lowenhohle's I Am the Perfect Stocking Stuffer 'Tinsel' - Amanda Pennington & Julie Schaffert
#66 CH Tsavo's Kiwi On The Move BN RE FDC CAX DCAT SWE CGCA CGCU TKI ATT 'Kiwi' - Cheryl Woods
#68 CH Sforzando's Little Help From My Friends 'Maggie' - Eileen Pevarski
#70 Ulala Oku Cavis Leonis 'Stevie' - Patricia A Smith
#72 CH Nutmeg von Alpensee 'Spice' - Deborah Knappenberger & Alida Greendyk

BOS/NOHS#74 GCHB Sforzando's Mariachi 'Chi-Chi' - Matthew Townsend & Susan Townsend
#76 GCH Smokey Mountain's Backcountry Wildflower BN RN FDC BCAT THD FITS DD NBDD CGCA CGCU TKN 'Laurel' -
Susan Cipolla & Steven Cipolla SB#78 GCH Farrah z Osoblazskeho Lesa 'Farrah' - Alida Greendyk
#80 CH Amber Vitkennel Eva Divine STR 'Eva' - Karen Stickel
#82 CH Kalahari's Latte E Menta 'Arabelle' - Maureen Ross
#84 GCH Maplewood Dancin in the Moonlight 'Onyx' - Melissa Zecher
#86 GCH Lark Zielona Cieszynianka  'Lulu' - Virginia Bartholomay & Gary Butterfield
#88 CH Dobryi Leonid Joy of the Northwoods RN BCAT CGCA TKN 'Joy' - Nadine Love-Filer
#90 Kalahari's One I Adore 'Dori' - Julia Brady
#92 GCH Winding Roads MDL Can't Buy Me Aggie 'Aggie' - Melanie Lee & Linda Gray
#94 GCHB Kalahari's Inspiring Pioneer 'Charlotte' - Maureen Ross
#96 GCH Ex Animo's Santa's Secret Smooth Jazz Maddie 'Maddie' - Annie Bretzer & Rick Bretzer & Heide Geiger-Winings

Junior Showmanship - Dawn Hitchcock, Judge

Novice
1st BJH#8 Abagail Baker - Effen Flower Bory Cysterskie
2nd#6 Jacob Wheeler - Leos By The Sea Rose Among The Thorns
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Obedience - Mrs. Debra L Barrows, Judge
Regular
Novice A

1st171#930 GCHB Masonhaus Gonna go Huntin' Tonight BN RA CGC TKN 'Utah' - Tina Winkler & Lori Rizzo & Karen Stickel

Novice B
#921 GCH Smokey Mountain's Backcountry Wildflower BN RN FDC BCAT THD FITS DD NBDD CGCA CGCU TKN 'Laurel' -
Susan Cipolla & Steven Cipolla 1st HIT180#922 GCH Shady Grove's Chasing Angel Wings BN RE FDC ACT1 ACT1J CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG 'Clarence' - Annie
Barnett 2nd#920 CH Dragonslair's Wildflower Of Carmel CD BN RE SWE THDN CGCA TKI 'Carmi' - Yochi Paltin & Tamar Paltin

3rd175#923 Siempre Sarita Are You Going to Kiss Me or Not  'Jorah' - Millie Ramos-Rothermel

Open A
#910 CH Siempre Sarita Ace In The Hole CD BN RI DCAT TKI CGCA CGCU ATT THDN 'Austin' - Ira Van Order & Mark Van
Order
Optional Titling
Beginner Novice A
#940 Redwood Trail High Seas 'Cruize' - Michele Resta

Beginner Novice B
#945 Smokey Mountain's Bebob Alula for Ex Animo 'Alula' - Heide Geiger-Winings
#946 Smokey Mountain's December Dawn STR CGC TKN 'Tilly' - Susan Cipolla & Steven Cipolla & Christina Turpin

186#948 GCH White Hall’s Fantasy Knight of Kahina BCAT RI ATT CGC TKI FIT 'Kane' - Lisa Carriker
1st188#947 Smokey Mountain's Delightful Star of the East STR CGC TKN 'Rose' - Susan Cipolla & Steve Cipolla & Lisa Hodgkiss &

Kingman Hodgkiss & C Turpin
Rally - Mrs. Debra L Barrows, Judge

Novice A
1st80#850 Bluebonnet's Treasure Of The Checkered Flag Danica 'Danica' - Wendy Jones & Harrison Jones

Novice B
#841 CH Nutmeg von Alpensee 'Spice' - Deborah Knappenberger & Alida Greendyk
#845 Northwoods Beatific Joyous Trek At Last 'Etta James' - Nadine Love-Filer
#846 Smokey Mountain's Bebob Alula for Ex Animo 'Alula' - Heide Geiger-Winings

1st100#844 Lilliana von Alpense 'Lily' - John Arnold
2nd96#843 Good Life's Honorable Sir Mouse FITB 'Mouse' - Michael Bloink & Kristin Bloink
3rd87#842 Francis von Alpensee 'Caspian' - Jennifer O'Keefe & Alida Greendyk
4th80#840 Brywood's Dancing On The Dark Side Of Moon 'Shade' - Cheryl Woods

Intermediate
#830 CH Dobryi Leonid Joy of the Northwoods RN BCAT CGCA TKN 'Joy' - Nadine Love-Filer
#831 Redwood Trail Gateway of the Ozarks 'Ozark' - Robert Verbarg & Janet Verbarg
#832 Redwood Trail High Seas 'Cruize' - Michele Resta

1st70#833 Siempre Sarita Angels Among Us 'Rilian' - Jennifer O'Keefe

Advanced B
#818 CH Cu Leone's Dueling Banjos NDD RI FDC THD CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITB 'Lenny' - Stephanie Lucero & James
Lucero 1st90#816 CH Siempre Sarita Ace In The Hole CD BN RI DCAT TKI CGCA CGCU ATT THDN 'Austin' - Ira Van Order & Mark Van
Order 2nd HC88#817 GCHB Masonhaus Gonna go Huntin' Tonight BN RA CGC TKN 'Utah' - Tina Winkler & Lori Rizzo & Karen Stickel

Excellent A
1st98#820 CH Lempileijonan Tulevaisuuden Toivo RA 'Blaze' - Erin Andersen & Mary Ann Ruggerio-Smith



Leonberger Club of America Results
Excellent B

1st96#817 GCHB Masonhaus Gonna go Huntin' Tonight BN RA CGC TKN 'Utah' - Tina Winkler & Lori Rizzo & Karen Stickel
2nd88#815 CH Dragonslair's Wildflower Of Carmel CD BN RE SWE THDN CGCA TKI 'Carmi' - Yochi Paltin & Tamar Paltin

Master
#810 CH Tsavo's Kiwi On The Move BN RE FDC CAX DCAT SWE CGCA CGCU TKI ATT 'Kiwi' - Cheryl Woods
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Saturday 5/10/2025
Beginner Puppy - Ms. Diane Anderson, Judge

 Dogs
#410 Salem Von Alpensee 'Salem' - Tammy Deller & Alida Greendyk

BOB#413 ForeverGreen's Katahdin 'Baxter' - Susan Cipolla & Steve Cipolla
#416 ForeverGreens Kodiak 'Bear' - Sarah Mahoney

 Bitches
BOS#411 Mountain Shade Promise To Be Dazzling 'Clara' - Erin Wheeler & Barb Jones

#412 Forevergreens Kahluah’s Fiery Nessa 'Nessa' - Adela Ignat
#414 Mountain Shade Moonlight Through The Pines 'Georgie' - Erin Wheeler & Barb & Walt Jones
#415 Slayer von Alpense 'Buffy' - Stephanie Goldin

Conformation - Ms. Diane Anderson, Judge
Regular
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

1st WD/BOW#15 Hillhaven When Irish Eyes Are Smilimg 'Magner' - Airi Calhoun
2nd#13 Renfield von Alpensee 'Hermann Munster' - Rebecca Gordon
3rd#11 Ryker von Alpensee 'Bash' - Kara Kaer

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
1st#17 Panthera's One Too Many 'Rowdy' - Virginia Bartholomay & Gary Butterfield
2nd#21 Good Life's Honorable Sir Mouse FITB 'Mouse' - Michael Bloink & Kristin Bloink
3rd#19 Invictus Of Ravens & Rooks VHMA 'Corvus' - Megan Currier

12 mos & under 15 mos Dogs
1st RWD#25 Qantas Von Alpensee 'Qantas' - Julie Little
2nd#27 Deryl Grande Leonis Team 'Prince' - Claire Behrends
3rd#29 Quattro von Alpensee 'Kevin' - Joanne Loeffler & Alida Greendyk
4th#23 TippingPoint's Hideaway Dream 'Archie' - Robert Verbarg

15 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
1st#33 Olaf Von Alpensee 'Kaiser' - Conny Becker
2nd#31 Osiris Von Alpensee 'Louie' - Corrine Fuentes

Amateur Owner Handler Dogs
1st#35 Pongo von Alpensee CGC VHMA 'Oakley' - Sarah Kilburn

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
1st#39 Masonhaus Made In America 'Zaren' - Karen Stickel

American Bred Dogs
#45 Kalahari's One More Chance 'Koda' - Ciara Miller

1st#43 Conquest's Fly Me To The Moon 'Frank' - Patricia A Smith
2nd#41 Siempre Sarita Are You Going to Kiss Me or Not  'Jorah' - Millie Ramos-Rothermel

Open Dogs
#53 New Castles Superman 'Superman' - Morgan Avila
#55 Anchor Creek's Happy As A Clam 'Bosey' - David Schlosser

1st#49 Newcastle's Heaven Can Wait 'Theo' - Patricia A Smith
2nd#57 Maplewood Echoes of River Birch 'Birch' - Heather Brooks & Jeremy Wolfer
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3rd#47 Lieutenant von Alpansee 'Jagger' - Tim Izant & Lisa Izant & Alida Greendyk
4th#51 Von Beauregard Herz Amour Forever Green Syrax 'Syrax' - Adela Ignat & Maria Chiselko

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Amber Zielona Cieszynianka 'Amber' - Virginia Bartholomay

1st#10 Water's Edge Cent from Heaven Mathilde 'Tilly' - Susan Herman & Scot Herman & Brigitte Stoll Yanick

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
1st#14 Invictus Fae Dream VHMP 'Ellie' - Megan Currier & Natalia Banadyga
2nd#16 Ex Animo's Time the Fiery Phoenix 'Sierra' - Heide Geiger-Winings & Gerri Songer

12 mos & under 15 mos Bitches
#24 Leon Sangreal Destiny's Isle of Skye 'Skye' - Tammy Finley

1st RWB#26 Redwood Trail Kentucky Oaks 'Teton' - Sandy Pearsall & Sandy Beggs
2nd#28 Uladana Unora Lady Of Pelgrims Ring 'Unika' - Karen Stickel
3rd#18 Maple Wood Favorite Gem by Cru-Ley 'Ruby' - Michele Cohen
4th#22 Heart of a Lion Razzmatazz Z Leonkovho R 'Razzy' - Julia Grandt

15 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
1st#32 Brywood's Dream Continuation 'Denali' - Angel Mozeleski & Marta McHale
2nd#30 Smokey Mountain's December Dawn STR CGC TKN 'Tilly' - Susan Cipolla & Steven Cipolla & Christina Turpin

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
1st BBE#42 Tempest Mischievous Meena 'Meena' - Kirsten Dodge
2nd#40 Northwoods Beatific Joyous Trek At Last 'Etta James' - Nadine Love-Filer
3rd#38 Good Life's Highway Tune 'Letty' - Amy Garabedian & Nicholas Brown

American Bred Bitches
1st#44 Bluebonnet's Treasure Of The Checkered Flag Danica 'Danica' - Wendy Jones & Harrison Jones

Open Bitches
1st WB#46 Newcastle's Heaven Sent 'Celeste' - Patricia A Smith
2nd#48 Shadygrove's Begin a New Ballad BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FITB 'Lyric' - Amy Garabedian & Nicholas Brown

Non-regular
Veteran Dogs
#61 CH Cu Leone's Dueling Banjos NDD RI FDC THD CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITB 'Lenny' - Stephanie Lucero & James Lucero

1st AOM#59 GCHG Lowenhohle's Magical Phalin Perrin THDN CGC 'Perrin' - Sue Turbow
2nd#77 GCHS Lempileijonan Cuca On Ma-Gee 'Okko' - Airi Calhoun
3rd#65 Winterz Von Alpensee 'Sulley' - Sunny Simpson
4th#67 GCHG Newcastle's The Peace Maker RN CGCA CGCU TKN 'Wyatt' - Laurie Taylor

Veteran Bitches
#56 Khaimas' Epic Star 'Clementine' - Constance Kent

1st AOM#52 Leos By The Sea Rose Among The Thorns 'Frannie' - Erin Wheeler & Barb Jones & Mary Davidson & Debbie Butler-Miller
2nd#54 Talavera von Alpensee 'Tally' - Alida Greendyk & Linnea Comtois & Eamonn Hauck

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs
#69 GCHS Skyewood American Palisade By Adlihtam 'Kristof' - Tiffanie Coe & Mara Coe

SD#71 GCH Bludrift's Hot U Can't Touch This 'Keegan' - Mary Monahan & Michael Monahan
#73 GCH Godzilla Bear from Castle 'Titan' - Diana Moe & Richard Moe
#75 GCHB Masonhaus Gonna go Huntin' Tonight BN RA CGC TKN 'Utah' - Tina Winkler & Lori Rizzo & Karen Stickel
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#77 GCHS Lempileijonan Cuca On Ma-Gee 'Okko' - Airi Calhoun
#79 GCH White Hall’s Fantasy Knight of Kahina BCAT RI ATT CGC TKI FIT 'Kane' - Lisa Carriker
#83 CH Maple Wood Full Circle Marzen By Cru CGC 'Marz' - Andrea Dadigan
#85 CH Baldr von Alpensee CGC RN 'Baldr' - Thompson Atwood & Cindy Atwood
#87 GCHB Lowenhohle's Amazing Neuer Anfang SCNE SIN SBN SHDN CGC CCA ATT 'Fang' - Amanda Pennington & Clarissa
McInturf & Julie Cramer#89 GCH Quen Star Sagitta Habibi Osiris for Live Free CGC TKN FDC 'Mica' - Jane Hunt-Brackett
#91 GCH Live Oak's Commodore Yeti 'Yeti' - Constance Kent

AOM#93 GCH Willow Tree Basil Hayden FDC CGC TKN ATT 'Hayden' - Karen Albers
#95 GCH Willow Tree Breckenridge Well Worth the Wait BN RA THDX TKN CGCU 'Mayteus' - Elayne Swift
#97 GCH Ex Animo's Nachtkoenig Taliesin BCAT CGCA CGCU AT 'Taliesin' - Pamela Isaacson &  Robert Isaacson & Heide
Geiger-Wining#99 GCH Lowenhohle's Zig Zag The American Outlaw TKN 'Jesse James' - Laurie Taylor
#101 GCH Shady Grove's Chasing Angel Wings BN RE FDC ACT1 ACT1J CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG 'Clarence' - Annie
Barnett#103 Ex Animo's Parade of Dreams CGC 'Odin' - Todd Erickson & Heide Geiger-Winings
#105 GCH Shady Grove's Brave Spirit 'Billy B' - Virginia Bartholomay & Gary Butterfield

BOB#107 Corleone Navigator At Kalizmar 'Neville' - Lee Studholme C/O Sunny Simpson & Miss K Rushby
#111 GCH Zachary Der Deutsche Kaiser Bory Cysterskie 'Zachary' - Diana Moe & Richard Moe
#113 GCHS Tempest Celtic Knot CGC 'Arden' - Mary Monahan & Michael Monahan

Best of Breed Bitches
SB#58 CH Qadira von Alpensee 'Jovie' - Alida Greendyk

#60 CH Magnolia's Cinco De Mayo Dance The Night Away 'Star' - Amy Sheehan & Jacquelyn Brooks
BOS/NOHS#62 GCHB Lowenhohle's Entirely Enticing CGC CGCA 'Lani' - Sue Turbow & Julie Schaffert & Sophie Schaffert
AOM#64 GCH Lowenhohle's I Am the Perfect Stocking Stuffer 'Tinsel' - Amanda Pennington & Julie Schaffert

#66 CH Tsavo's Kiwi On The Move BN RE FDC CAX DCAT SWE CGCA CGCU TKI ATT 'Kiwi' - Cheryl Woods
#68 CH Sforzando's Little Help From My Friends 'Maggie' - Eileen Pevarski
#70 Ulala Oku Cavis Leonis 'Stevie' - Patricia A Smith
#72 CH Nutmeg von Alpensee 'Spice' - Deborah Knappenberger & Alida Greendyk
#74 GCHB Sforzando's Mariachi 'Chi-Chi' - Matthew Townsend & Susan Townsend
#76 GCH Smokey Mountain's Backcountry Wildflower BN RN FDC BCAT THD FITS DD NBDD CGCA CGCU TKN 'Laurel' -
Susan Cipolla & Steven Cipolla#78 GCH Farrah z Osoblazskeho Lesa 'Farrah' - Alida Greendyk
#80 CH Amber Vitkennel Eva Divine STR 'Eva' - Karen Stickel
#82 CH Kalahari's Latte E Menta 'Arabelle' - Maureen Ross
#84 GCH Maplewood Dancin in the Moonlight 'Onyx' - Melissa Zecher
#86 GCH Lark Zielona Cieszynianka  'Lulu' - Virginia Bartholomay & Gary Butterfield
#88 CH Dobryi Leonid Joy of the Northwoods RN BCAT CGCA TKN 'Joy' - Nadine Love-Filer
#90 Kalahari's One I Adore 'Dori' - Julia Brady
#92 GCH Winding Roads MDL Can't Buy Me Aggie 'Aggie' - Melanie Lee & Linda Gray
#94 GCHB Kalahari's Inspiring Pioneer 'Charlotte' - Maureen Ross
#96 GCH Ex Animo's Santa's Secret Smooth Jazz Maddie 'Maddie' - Annie Bretzer & Rick Bretzer & Heide Geiger-Winings

Junior Showmanship - Ms. Anne D O’Reilly, Judge

Novice
1st BJH#6 Jacob Wheeler - Leos By The Sea Rose Among The Thorns

Obedience - Ms. Sandi Atkinson, Judge
Regular
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Novice A
#930 GCHB Masonhaus Gonna go Huntin' Tonight BN RA CGC TKN 'Utah' - Tina Winkler & Lori Rizzo & Karen Stickel

Novice B
#921 GCH Smokey Mountain's Backcountry Wildflower BN RN FDC BCAT THD FITS DD NBDD CGCA CGCU TKN 'Laurel' -
Susan Cipolla & Steven Cipolla#922 GCH Shady Grove's Chasing Angel Wings BN RE FDC ACT1 ACT1J CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG 'Clarence' - Annie
Barnett#923 Siempre Sarita Are You Going to Kiss Me or Not  'Jorah' - Millie Ramos-Rothermel

1st HIT184#920 CH Dragonslair's Wildflower Of Carmel CD BN RE SWE THDN CGCA TKI 'Carmi' - Yochi Paltin & Tamar Paltin

Open A
#910 CH Siempre Sarita Ace In The Hole CD BN RI DCAT TKI CGCA CGCU ATT THDN 'Austin' - Ira Van Order & Mark Van
Order
Optional Titling
Beginner Novice A
#941 Effen Flower Bory Cysterskie 'Penelope' - Nicole Baker

Beginner Novice B
#945 Smokey Mountain's Bebob Alula for Ex Animo 'Alula' - Heide Geiger-Winings
#946 Smokey Mountain's December Dawn STR CGC TKN 'Tilly' - Susan Cipolla & Steven Cipolla & Christina Turpin
#948 GCH White Hall’s Fantasy Knight of Kahina BCAT RI ATT CGC TKI FIT 'Kane' - Lisa Carriker

Rally - Ms. Sandi Atkinson, Judge

Novice A
#850 Bluebonnet's Treasure Of The Checkered Flag Danica 'Danica' - Wendy Jones & Harrison Jones

Novice B
#845 Northwoods Beatific Joyous Trek At Last 'Etta James' - Nadine Love-Filer
#846 Smokey Mountain's Bebob Alula for Ex Animo 'Alula' - Heide Geiger-Winings

1st87#840 Brywood's Dancing On The Dark Side Of Moon 'Shade' - Cheryl Woods
2nd70#841 CH Nutmeg von Alpensee 'Spice' - Deborah Knappenberger & Alida Greendyk

Intermediate
#830 CH Dobryi Leonid Joy of the Northwoods RN BCAT CGCA TKN 'Joy' - Nadine Love-Filer
#833 Siempre Sarita Angels Among Us 'Rilian' - Jennifer O'Keefe

1st91#843 Good Life's Honorable Sir Mouse FITB 'Mouse' - Michael Bloink & Kristin Bloink
2nd77#831 Redwood Trail Gateway of the Ozarks 'Ozark' - Robert Verbarg & Janet Verbarg
3rd70#842 Francis von Alpensee 'Caspian' - Jennifer O'Keefe & Alida Greendyk

Advanced B
#817 GCHB Masonhaus Gonna go Huntin' Tonight BN RA CGC TKN 'Utah' - Tina Winkler & Lori Rizzo & Karen Stickel
#818 CH Cu Leone's Dueling Banjos NDD RI FDC THD CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITB 'Lenny' - Stephanie Lucero & James
Lucero 1st84#816 CH Siempre Sarita Ace In The Hole CD BN RI DCAT TKI CGCA CGCU ATT THDN 'Austin' - Ira Van Order & Mark Van
Order
Excellent A

1st72#820 CH Lempileijonan Tulevaisuuden Toivo RA 'Blaze' - Erin Andersen & Mary Ann Ruggerio-Smith

Excellent B
#815 CH Dragonslair's Wildflower Of Carmel CD BN RE SWE THDN CGCA TKI 'Carmi' - Yochi Paltin & Tamar Paltin
#817 GCHB Masonhaus Gonna go Huntin' Tonight BN RA CGC TKN 'Utah' - Tina Winkler & Lori Rizzo & Karen Stickel

1st HC74#816 CH Siempre Sarita Ace In The Hole CD BN RI DCAT TKI CGCA CGCU ATT THDN 'Austin' - Ira Van Order & Mark Van
Order
Master
#810 CH Tsavo's Kiwi On The Move BN RE FDC CAX DCAT SWE CGCA CGCU TKI ATT 'Kiwi' - Cheryl Woods



Leonberger Club of America Results

Sweepstakes - Ms. Julie Schaffert, Judge
Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

1st#13 Renfield von Alpensee 'Hermann Munster' - Rebecca Gordon
2nd#115 Easter Acres Mise-En-Scene I'm Your Huckleberry 'Huckleberry' - Chris & Dawn Sheffield
3rd#11 Ryker von Alpensee 'Bash' - Kara Kaer

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
1st BOPS#17 Panthera's One Too Many 'Rowdy' - Virginia Bartholomay & Gary Butterfield
2nd#21 Good Life's Honorable Sir Mouse FITB 'Mouse' - Michael Bloink & Kristin Bloink
3rd#19 Invictus Of Ravens & Rooks VHMA 'Corvus' - Megan Currier

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#31 Osiris Von Alpensee 'Louie' - Corrine Fuentes
#33 Olaf Von Alpensee 'Kaiser' - Conny Becker
#83 CH Maple Wood Full Circle Marzen By Cru CGC 'Marz' - Andrea Dadigan

1st#29 Quattro von Alpensee 'Kevin' - Joanne Loeffler & Alida Greendyk
2nd#25 Qantas Von Alpensee 'Qantas' - Julie Little
3rd#27 Deryl Grande Leonis Team 'Prince' - Claire Behrends
4th#35 Pongo von Alpensee CGC VHMA 'Oakley' - Sarah Kilburn

18-24 Month Dogs
1st#45 Kalahari's One More Chance 'Koda' - Ciara Miller

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Amber Zielona Cieszynianka 'Amber' - Virginia Bartholomay

1st#10 Water's Edge Cent from Heaven Mathilde 'Tilly' - Susan Herman & Scot Herman & Brigitte Stoll Yanick

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
2nd#14 Invictus Fae Dream VHMP 'Ellie' - Megan Currier & Natalia Banadyga
3rd#16 Ex Animo's Time the Fiery Phoenix 'Sierra' - Heide Geiger-Winings & Gerri Songer

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#18 Maple Wood Favorite Gem by Cru-Ley 'Ruby' - Michele Cohen
#20 Diwa Grande Leonis Team 'Donka' - Nicole Baker
#24 Leon Sangreal Destiny's Isle of Skye 'Skye' - Tammy Finley
#60 CH Magnolia's Cinco De Mayo Dance The Night Away 'Star' - Amy Sheehan & Jacquelyn Brooks

1st BIPS#58 CH Qadira von Alpensee 'Jovie' - Alida Greendyk
2nd#96 GCH Ex Animo's Santa's Secret Smooth Jazz Maddie 'Maddie' - Annie Bretzer & Rick Bretzer & Heide Geiger-Winings
3rd#32 Brywood's Dream Continuation 'Denali' - Angel Mozeleski & Marta McHale
4th#22 Heart of a Lion Razzmatazz Z Leonkovho R 'Razzy' - Julia Grandt

18-24 Month Bitches
#90 Kalahari's One I Adore 'Dori' - Julia Brady

1st#44 Bluebonnet's Treasure Of The Checkered Flag Danica 'Danica' - Wendy Jones & Harrison Jones
2nd#50 Effen Flower Bory Cysterskie 'Penelope' - Nicole Baker
3rd#40 Northwoods Beatific Joyous Trek At Last 'Etta James' - Nadine Love-Filer
4th#72 CH Nutmeg von Alpensee 'Spice' - Deborah Knappenberger & Alida Greendyk

Veteran



Leonberger Club of America Results
7 years & under 9 years Dogs

1st BOVS#65 Winterz Von Alpensee 'Sulley' - Sunny Simpson
2nd#67 GCHG Newcastle's The Peace Maker RN CGCA CGCU TKN 'Wyatt' - Laurie Taylor
3rd#61 CH Cu Leone's Dueling Banjos NDD RI FDC THD CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITB 'Lenny' - Stephanie Lucero & James Lucero

9 years & over Dogs
#59 GCHG Lowenhohle's Magical Phalin Perrin THDN CGC 'Perrin' - Sue Turbow

1st#119 MBIS MRBIS MBVIS MRBVIS GCHB CH Tsavo's I'll Stand By You BN SWN SINE SCNE SCA SIA SEA CGCA CGCU
TKN 'Imre' - Angel Mozeleski 2nd#117 CH Obi-Wan von Alpensee CD BN RE NDDV TKA CGCA CGCU ATT THDA 'Obi' - Ira Van Order & Mark Van Order

7 years & under 9 years Bitches
1st BIVS#54 Talavera von Alpensee 'Tally' - Alida Greendyk & Linnea Comtois & Eamonn Hauck


